Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University)

University Established under section (3) of UGC Act,1956. NAAC Acreditated with 'A' Grade (CGPA 3.17)

LONI - 413736, (Near Shirdi), Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar (Maharashtra), India. Phone : +91-2422-273600, 271000 Fax : +91-2422-273442 E-mail : contact@pmtpims.org Homepage : http://www.pravara.com

Ref. No. Ref. No. PIMS/Ph.D./2024/2436



Dr. Balasaheb Vikhe Patil Rural Medical College

- Rural Dental College
- Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam College of Physiotherapy
- Smt. Sindhutai Eknathrao Vikhe Patil College of Nursing
- Centre for Bio-Technology
- School of Public Health and Social Medicine
- Dr. Vitthalrao Vikhe Patil Pravara Rural Hospital

Date : Date : 24/12/2024

Notification No.125 / 2024

Ph.D. AHS: Viva - Voce and Open Defence

Research Candidate: Shinde Ganesh Shashikant	
Research Topic	: " Design, Development and standardization of herbal formulation from Achyranthes
	aspera for assessment of anti- asthmatic activity using animal models."
Subject	: Pharmaceutical Science
Research Guide	: Dr. Sandeep Narwane
	Professor , Dept. of Pharmacology, DBVPRMC, Loni
Date	: Monday, 06/01/2025
Time	: 10:00 am
Venue	: Board Room, New DBVP RMC Building, 6 th Floor, PIMS (DU), Loni.

A copy of the thesis is available in the Library & College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, PIMS (DU) Loni, for reference of Faculty Members, Research Scholars, students and are invited to attend the Viva – Voce examination and can take part in the discussion.

Place : Loni Bk. Date: 24/12/2024

Copy for Information Please.

Hon'ble President, PIMS (DU) Loni. Hon'ble Dy. Director Administration, PIMS (DU) Loni. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, PIMS (DU) Loni

Copy to: 1.

- Dean/Principals / Directors:
- The Dean, DBVP Rural Medical College, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Principal, Rural Dental College, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Principal, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam College of Physiotherapy, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Principal, SSEVP College of Nursing, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Principal, College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, PIMS (DU), Loni
- The Principal, Pravara Rural Ayurved College, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Director, College of Biosciences & Technology, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- The Director, School of Public Health & Social Medicine, PIMS (DU) Loni.
- 2. Librarian, PIMS (DU) Loni
- 3. Controller of Examinations, PIMS (DU), Loni.
- 4. Heads of All Departments, DBVP RMC / RDC/CPT/CON/SP& SM / CBT / CPS, PPAC (BY E-Mail)
- 5. Advisor & Co-ordinator, Ph.D. Section, Directorate, Research & Development Cell, PIMS (DU), Loni.

(Note-Head of the Institutes are requested to give wide publicity amongst the faculty & students)

Pravara Institute of Medical Sciences (Deemed to be University) Loni-413736,Tal.Rahata Dist.Ahmednagar (M.S.India)